HAYES TOWNSHIP SPECIAL BOARD MEETING UNAPPROVED MINUTES June 3, 2021

Supervisor Jones called the Special Meeting to order at 9:00 a.m. at the Hayes Township Hall, 2055 E. Townline Lake Road.

Members present – Supervisor Jones, Trustee Buckley, Treasurer Rood, Trustee Willett, and Clerk Hoyt

Motion Hoyt/Willett to approve agenda with the additions of Kent Communications and sports complex emergency repairs. All Ayes, motion carried

Public Comment – None

Motion Rood/Hoyt to approve GIS contract with Clare County Equalization. All Ayes, motion carried

Motion Jones/Buckley to approve maintenance technician to inventory items at cemetery buildings, and other township buildings, that are no longer being used by Hayes Township and to dispose of items at a yard sale. All Ayes, motion carried

Motion Willett/Buckley to approve contract with Kent Communications for mailing of tax statements. All Ayes, motion carried

Motion Hoyt/Rood to approve emergency repairs at the sports complex, not to exceed \$2,000. All Ayes, motion carried

Public Comment - None

Motion Buckley/Willett to adjourn meeting. All ayes, Motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 9:42 a.m.

Debra Hoyt, Hayes Township Clerk